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Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal with the Railways to set up passenger shade and provide basic amenities at Dhamangaon, Higanghat, Sidhi and Chandur railway stations;

(b) if so, the time by which the world class railway facilities are likely to be provided at all the said railway stations;

(c) whether there is a proposal to open a railway ticket counter at Chandur railway station; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(a) & (b): Dhamangaon is a 'B' category station, Hinganghat and Chandur are 'D' category stations and Sindi is an 'E' category station. Essential passenger amenities such as platform shelter, seating arrangements, drinking water and toilets are available at these stations. Further, provision/augmentation of amenities at stations is a continuous process and is undertaken as per requirements, inter-se priority of works and availability of funds.

(c) & (d): The facility of UTS-cum-PRS ticket counter is already available at this station. There is no proposal to open additional ticket counter at Chandur railway station.
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